The collected data in SPSS version 20 were analyzed using 

descriptive statistics, Shapiro-Wilk test, Chi-square test, 

Fisher’s exact test, and two-sample t-test. A p-value of 

<0.05 was considered statistically significant. 

RESULTS 

Over the 10-year period (January 2007 to December 

2017), one hundred and eighty-seven (187) healthy adult 

vitiligo patients presented to the Department of Chemical 

Pathology and Metabolic Medicine of the University of 

Port Harcourt Teaching Hospital (UPTH) for dysglycemia 

screening. Data of 160 of the total 187 vitiligo patients met